TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM816049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XMARK Corporation		06/05/2023	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Securitas Healthcare LLC	
Street Address:	75 Portsmouth Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Ste. 220	
City:	Portsmouth	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	09801	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77424285	PEDZ
Serial Number:	74388251	ROAM ALERT
Serial Number:	75922433	KISSES
Serial Number:	75570586	HUGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7144277799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-427-7000

Email: ipocdocket@swlaw.com Deborah A. Gubernick **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 600 Anton Blvd. Address Line 2: **Suite 1400**

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77878.00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Gubernick
SIGNATURE:	/dag/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008095 FRAME: 0534

Total Attachments: 3

source=77878.00008 - TM Assignment_XMARK to Securitas Healthcare#page1.tif

source=77878.00008 - TM Assignment_XMARK to Securitas Healthcare#page2.tif

source=77878.00008 - TM Assignment_XMARK to Securitas Healthcare#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008095 FRAME: 0535

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is effective as of June 5 2023 by and between XMARK Corporation, a corporation of Canada having an address of 309 Legget Drive, Ottawa, Ontario K2K3A3, Canada ("Assignor") on the one hand, and Securitas Healthcare LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware having an address of 75 Portsmouth Blvd., Ste. 220, Portsmouth, NH 09801, USA ("Assignee") on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, and is the owner of record of the trademarks specifically identified in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and the right, title, and interest thereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill in the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, goodwill and interest in and to the Trademarks owned by Assignor listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess throughout the world in and to the Trademarks listed in Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks in Schedule A, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, as well as any application, registration, renewal and enforcement interest in and to said Trademarks.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Assignee.

Assignor further agrees to execute all documents as may be necessary for Assignee to record the transfer of rights designated in this Assignment.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

4884-8009-8152

TRADEMARK REEL: 008095 FRAME: 0536 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR

XMARK Corporation

By: <u>1714al J. J. J.</u>
Name: Michael J. Blum, Secretary of XMARK Corporation

Agreed and Accepted by:

ASSIGNEE

Securitas Healthcare LLC

By: Securitas Electronic Security, Inc., its Sole Member

By: <u>1 Maked J. Blum,</u>
Name: Michael J. Blum, Secretary of Securitas Electronic Security, Inc.,

SCHEDULE A: TRADEMARKS

				KEG NO	REPORTED A
WATCHMATE	Canada	0698340	02/05/1992	TMA428843	06/17/1994
KISSES	Canada	1414941	10/17/2008	TMA753750	11/23/2009
PROTECPOINT	Canada	1414942	10/17/2008	TMA753804	11/24/2009
ROAMALERT	Canada	1414935	10/17/2008	TMA754695	12/07/2009
PEDZ	Canada	1387236	03/13/2008	TMA765163	04/28/2010
MYCALL	Canada	727560	04/26/1993	TMA485797	11/19/1997
HUGS	Canada	888502	08/27/1998	TMA518570	10/22/1999
PEDZ	United States	77/424,285	03/17/2008	4,254,173	12/04/2012
ROAM ALERT	United States	74/388,251	05/04/1993	1,816,759	01/18/1994
KISSES	United States	75/922,433	02/18/2000	2,844,176	05/25/2004
HUGS	United States	75/570,586	10/14/1998	2,390,878	10/03/2000

4884-8009-8152

RECORDED: 06/08/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008095 FRAME: 0538